

Memorandum of Understanding On Academic Co-operation Between

St. Anne's Degree College Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka and Lord's Motor Driving School Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka

LoRD'S

A) The Parties

St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka and Lord's Motor Driving School, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka wish to conclude this memorandum of understanding (MoU) to facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial programmers to students and faculty of both the institutions.

St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka and Lord's Motor Driving School, Virajpet. Kodagu, Karnataka, agrees to establish an understanding to create awareness among students by conducting annual programme on road safety and traffic rules in the college campus. Therefore both the institution enter into an understanding to provide mutual co-operation and to promote students safety.

B) The Objectives

1.To foster collaboration and provide opportunity to faculty and students of the institution and to facilitate the advancement of knowledge through traffic awareness programme.

C) Areas of Collaboration

2. St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka and Lord's Motor Driving School, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka, agree to explore the possibility of engaging in the following areas of collaboration:

- 2.1) To conduct annual awareness programme on road safety to students at college campus.
- 2.2) Sharing of capacity in the areas of mutual intertest.
- 2.3)Facilitates easy availability of driving license to staff and students.

3.It is understood that the implementation of any of the types of cooperation stated above shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support of the parties concerned.

4.Development and implementation of specific activities based on this MoU will be further negotiated and agreed between institutions as applicable, depending on the specific project.

D)Coordination

5. St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka and Lord's Motor Driving School, shall name a coordinating committee consisting of teaching staff and (a) Principal of St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka or his nominee, (b) Director, Lord's Motor Driving School, Virajpet, Kodagu, or his nominee. (c) Coordinator from St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka (d) Coordinator from Lord's Motor Driving School, will periodically review and identify ways to strengthen cooperation between the two institutions.

E) Terms and Termination

- 6. This MoU will take effect from the date it is signed by representatives of the two institutions. It will remain valid for the period of five years, and may be continued thereafter after suitable review and agreement
- 7. This MoU may, at any time during its period of validity, be terminated by one of the parties upon prior notice to the other in writing not later than six months before the termination date. Once terminated, neither St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka nor Lord's Motor Driving School, Virajpet, Kodagu will be responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, which the other institutions may suffer. However, St Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka and Lord's Motor Driving School, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka will ensure that all activities in progress are allowed to complete successfully.

8. Any cooperation under this MoU is subject to the availability of funding sources.

- 9. In the event that either party wishes to disclose any data and/or information supplied in or resulted from the implementation of this MoU, the disclosing party shall have prior written consent from the other party.
- 10. Any dispute concerning the interpretation and/or application of this MoU shall be settled amicably through consultation between the parties.
- 11. This MoU may be amended or revised at any time by mutual written consent of the parties, and such amendment shall form an integral part of this MoU.

F) General

- 12. This MoU may only be amended or modified by a written agreement signed by the representatives of each party.
- 13. The parties may disclose certain confidential information to the other in relation to any future proposal made under this MoU. Non-disclosure agreements will be made for each such event between the individuals involved from both institutions.
- 14. Should there be a dispute relating to any aspect of cooperation the Principal of St. Anne's Degree College, Virajpet, Kodagu, Karnataka and the Director of LORD'S MOTOR DRIVING SCHOOL or his/her nominee will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.
- 15. This MoU is signed subject to approval by respective academic/ administrative bodies.

Signed for and on behalf of St. Anne's Degree College, Virajpet,Kodagu.

06 2023

Name: Mrs. TRUPTI BOPANNA

Position: Principal PRINCIPAL NNE'S DEGREE COLLEGE (SONTHA ANNAMMA DEGREE COLLEGE) MURNAD ROAD, VIRAJPET PHONE : 08274 - 257622

Appaiah Swamy Road, Virajpet,Kodagu. 30/06/2032 PRINCIPAL LORD'S MOTOR DRIVING SCHOOL Appaiah Swamy Road Name: Mr. Benedict Saldanaodagu

LORD'S MOTOR DRIVING SCHOOL

Position: Proprietor